506427415 12/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6474181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APOLLO INVESTMENT ADMINISTRATION, LLC, AS AGENT	12/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHYRONHEGO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	532 BROADHOLLOW ROAD		
City:	MELVILLE		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11747		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7178162	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email:cslattery@proskauer.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTINE SLATTERYAddress Line 1:PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 23RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11964.068	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SLATTERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=22e. Release of Patent Security Agreement ChyronHego Corp#page1.tif source=22e. Release of Patent Security Agreement ChyronHego Corp#page2.tif source=22e. Release of Patent Security Agreement ChyronHego Corp#page3.tif

PATENT 506427415 REEL: 054777 FRAME: 0908

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS dated as of December 29, 2020 (this "Release") is made by **APOLLO INVESTMENT ADMINISTRATION, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor **CHYRONHEGO CORPORATION**, a New York corporation with an address of 532 Broadhollow Road, Melville, NY, 11747 (the "Grantor"). All terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent are parties to that certain (i) Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 9, 2015 (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent a Lien and security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Patents listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2020 at reel 052049, frame 0203, and;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Cashless Settlement Letter, dated as of December 29, 2020, by and between among others, the Grantor and the Agent, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Lien and security interest in the Collateral, including the Patents listed on Schedule A (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Lien and security interest in the Released Collateral, (b) release and relinquish and discharge its Lien on and security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) re-assign, re-transfer and re-convey to the Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it may have in, to or under the Released Collateral. The Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's security interests in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 054777 FRAME: 0909

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> APOLLO INVESTMENT ADMINISTRATION, LLC, as Administrative Agent

SCHEDULE A

<u>Issued Patents of ChyronHego Corporation</u>

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Inventor</u>	<u>Title</u>
United States	7178162	February 13, 20017	James Martinolich James Alternose William Byrne William Hendler	INCORPORATING GRAPHICS AND INTERACTIVE TRIGGERS IN A VIDEO STREAM

RECORDED: 12/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 054777 FRAME: 0911